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6 FCOG
Clovis 
Transit

Yes FTA FRE270003

Clovis Transit will purchase four (4) 
zero-emission battery electric 

vehicles in FY 2025-26 to replace 
vans that have exceeded their 

useful life and need replacement. 
All four (4) vehicles will be battery 

electric Dodge Ram ProMaster low-
floor vans, model year 2025.

CON 4/1/2026 High $1,207,365 $1,207,365

We began the  FTA 
transfer process and 

plan to obligate 
funds by Spring 

2026.

6 FCOG
Clovis, City 

of
No E76 LSTMP933 CML 5208(193) Gettysburg Bike Land/Sidewalks PE 3/1/2026 High $591,947 $591,947

With Caltrans ROW 
now

EPSP sent on 02/27

6 FCOG
Clovis, City 

of
Yes E76 LSTMP926 CML 5208(197) Clovis Ave Adaptive Signalization PE 5/1/2026 High $53,118 $53,118

Waiting on other 
projects

6 FCOG
Clovis, City 

of
Yes E76 LSTMP897 STPL 5208(194)

Ashlan Avenue Improvements-
Winery to Peach

CON 5/1/2026 High $1,589,604 $1,589,604 Obligating 25/26

6 FCOG
Clovis, City 

of
Yes E76 LSTMP976 STPL 5208(198) Armstrong Avenue Improvements CON 3/1/2026 High $1,345,514 $1,345,514

EPSP plans to 
request for 25/26 (by 

end of February). 
Already have signed 
CE. Project is going 
through ROW and 

utility authorizations. 
EPSP sent on 2/18

6 FCOG
Clovis, City 

of
Yes E76 LSTMP975 STPL 5208(199)

Willow Avenue Street 
Improvements

CON 3/1/2026 High $1,405,998 $1,405,998
Will submit RFA by 

end of February

6 FCOG
Coalinga, 

City of
Yes E76 LSTMP888 CRPL 5146(033) Coalinga Streetlight/Signal Upgrade CON 6/30/2026 High $492,436 $492,436

6 FCOG
Coalinga, 

City of
Yes E76 LSTMP930 CML 5146(035) Multi-Use Trail-Segment 6 ROW 6/30/2026 Low $128,000 $128,000

6 FCOG
Coalinga, 

City of
Yes E76 LSTMP1004 CML 5146(036) Street Sweeper CON 3/30/2026 High $803,264 $803,264

6 FCOG
Fresno Area 

Express
Yes FTA

FRE150053 - 
LSTMP886

6008(019)

Purchase of one (1) design-to-build, 
model year 2024 or 2025 FAX 

Xcelsior CHARGE FC Model XHE40, 
734 kWh, Electric Drive Motor, No 

transmission direct drive Hydrogen 
Fuel Cell Electric Bus. This project is 

funds to Section 5307 Grants.

CON 6/30/2026 High $1,153,600 $1,153,600
This grant is entered 

in TrAMS, awaiting 
Region 9 Review

Did not obligate last 
year. Project is 

drafted. Will obligate 
this FFY.

6 FCOG
Fresno Area 

Express
FTA

FRE190009 - 
LSTMP726

6008(020)

Southwest Fresno transit service 
expansion on Route 34; to include 
three years of operating support. 

This project is transferring funds to 
section 5307 Grants.

CON 6/30/2026 High $1,416,923 $1,416,923

This grant is entered 
in TrAMS, awaiting 

Region 9 Final 
Review

Did not obligate last 
year. Project is 

drafted. Will obligate 
this FFY and split 

into 26/27.

6 FCOG
Fresno Area 

Express
FTA

FRE150053 - 
LSTMP915

6008(022)

Purchase four (4) FAX Hydrogen 
Fuel Cell Electric Buses. This 

project is transferring funds to 
section 5307 Grants

CON 6/30/2026 High $5,075,840 $5,075,840
This grant is entered 

in TrAMS, awaiting 
Region 9 review

Did not obligate last 
year. Project is 

drafted. Will obligate 
this FFY.

6 FCOG
Fresno Area 

Express
FTA

FRE190009 - 
LSTMP802

6008(021)

FAX Crosstown Service 
Improvements - Routes 3, 45, 20. 

This project is transferring funds to 
section 5307 Grants.

CON 6/30/2026 High $2,935,300 $2,935,300
This grant is entered 

in TrAMS, awaiting 
Region 9 review

Did not obligate last 
year. Project is 

drafted. Will obligate 
this FFY and split 

into 26/27.

6 FCOG
Fresno, City 

of
Yes E76 FRE210008 STPL 5060(402

E Street from El Dorado St to 
Ventura St; 4LU to 3LU (El Dorado to 

Tulare), sidewalks, curb ramps, 
streetlights, buffered Class II bike 

lanes, traffic signal modifications at 
E/Fresno and E/Tulare

ROW 3/11/2026 High $62,252 $62,252
RFA in progress; 

EPSP'd form 24/25
This one was written 
for EPSP on 02/20.

6 FCOG
Fresno, City 

of
Yes E76 FRE190001 STPL 5060(361)

McKinley Ave from Hughes Ave to 
Marks Ave; Widening, asphalt 

overlay and installation of curb, 
gutter, ramps, signal loop 

detectors, sidewalks, streetlights, 
HAWK, signage and striping.

CON 5/11/2026 Medium $2,431,100 $2,431,100
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6 FCOG
Fresno, City 

of
Yes E76 LSTMP902 STPL 5060(416)

Shaw: West to the east side of the 
Fruit intersection: grind, overlay, 

curb ramps, signage, striping and 
vehicle loop replacement

CON 3/6/2026 High $1,555,349 $1,555,349 EPSP from 26/27
This one was written 

for EPSP on 03/02

6 FCOG
Fresno 
County

Yes E76 FRE250008

Install Asphalt Concrete Overlays 
on Olive from Hayes to Hughes and 

McKinley from Dower to Marks 
(excluding city-maintained 

segments of roads).

CON 7/1/2026 High $5,112,607 $5,112,607

6 FCOG
Huron, City 

of
Yes E76 LSTMP985 

Alley paving between 5th and 6th 
Street, from M to O Street.

PE Feb High $71,214 $71,214

FRA for PE can be 
submitted as soon as 

the City's FY 22-23 
SAR is submitted to 

Caltrans, anticipated 
mid-February. No 
SAR for FY 23-24.

6 FCOG
Huron, City 

of
Yes E76 LSTMP801 CML 5305(024)

9th Street Paving - Giffen to 
approximately 280 feet west of 

Siskiyou.
CON 3/1/2026 High $948,732 $948,732

FRA for CON can be 
submitted as soon as 

the City's FY 22-23 
SAR is submitted to 

Caltrans, anticipated 
mid-February. No 
SAR for FY 23-24.

EPSP written on 3/4

6 FCOG
Huron, City 

of
Yes E76 FRE210009   STPL 5305(025)

9th Street Realignment: Lassen and 
Railroad

CON 4/30/2026 High $326,572 $326,572
ROW in Progress, 

waiting on offers to 
be accepted. 

6 FCOG
Huron, City 

of
Yes E76 LSTMP983 

Tornado Ave Reconstruction from 
Granada Street to Lassen Ave

PE 3/1/2026 High $62,653 $62,653

FRA for PE can be 
submitted as soon as 

the City's FY 22-23 
SAR is submitted to 

Caltrans, anticipated 
mid-February. No 
SAR for FY 23-24.

6 FCOG
Kerman, 

City of
Yes LSTMP830 5291(035)

California Ave from 9th St to 280' to 
the east. Sidewalk and pedestrian 

safety crossing improvements. .
CON 4/1/2026 High $193,926 $193,926

6 FCOG
Kerman, 

City of
Yes FRE270007 5291(042) 

Del Norte Ave from Kearney Blvd to 
Whitesbridge Rd. Pavement 

Rehabilitation .
PE 3/1/2026 High $95,612 $95,612

6 FCOG
Kerman, 

City of
Yes LSTMP907 5291(039) 

Siskiyou Ave from Kearney Blvd to 
California Ave. Pavement 

Rehabilitation .
CON 4/1/2026 High $748,079 $748,079

Check to see if 
project obligated

6 FCOG
Kerman, 

City of
Yes LSTMP984 5291(041) 

Vineland Ave from Sunset Ave to 
Stanislaus Ave. Pavement 

Rehabilitation .
PE 3/1/2026 High $57,545 $57,545

6 FCOG
Kerman, 

City of
Yes LSTMP518 5291(025) 

Vineland Ave from Whitesbridge to 
660' South. Road widening

CON 4/1/2026 Medium $222,600 $222,600

6 FCOG
Kingsburg, 

City of
Yes E76 LSTMP997

Sierra Street Reconstruction 
between Rafer Johnson Drive and 

Bethel Avenue; reconstruct 
pavement and pedestrian facilities.

PE 5/30/2026 High $116,000 $116,000
Is scheduled for 

26/27 PE

City has informed 
FCOG this project 

will expedite to this 
Spring

6 FCOG
Mendota, 

City of
Yes E76 FRE190003 STPL 5285(020)

SR33 RRXG between Bass Ave and 
SR 180 intersection, 9th St RRXG 
between Marie St and Naples St, 

and W. Belmont Ave RRXG between 
Marie St and SR180/N San Benito 
Ave; Improve Railroad corridor by 

installing new concrete panels, 
median channelizers, and roadway 

construction

ROW 8/1/2026 Medium $316,450 $316,450

a CWA was 
submitted for 

$27,444.30 for PSE 
on 1/11/26 due to 

delays in 
coordinating with 3 

RR agencies, CPUC & 
Caltrans
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6 FCOG
Mendota, 

City of
Yes E76 FRE190003 STPL 5285(020)

SR33 RRXG between Bass Ave and 
SR 180 intersection, 9th St RRXG 
between Marie St and Naples St, 

and W. Belmont Ave RRXG between 
Marie St and SR180/N San Benito 
Ave; Improve Railroad corridor by 

installing new concrete panels, 
median channelizers, and roadway 

construction

CON 8/1/2026 Medium $286,483 $286,483

6 FCOG
Mendota, 

City of
Yes E76 FRE230005 CMLSTPL 5285(026)

Amador Ave approx. 125' s/o 
Oxnard Ave, and Smooth Ave 

approx. 660; w/o Sorensen Ave to 
the protracted intersection of 
Amador Ave and Smoot Ave; 

Connect Amador Ave and Smoot 
Ave by extending the existing streets 
from their current terminus to their 

intersection with asphalt pavement, 
striping and signage.

CON 7/1/2026 Medium $740,008 $160,034 $900,042
Noise Study & IAC in 

process for NEPA 
clearance

May need additional 
studies, IAC 

packages, and FTIP 
changes

6 FCOG
Mendota, 

City of
Yes E76 LSTMP604 STPL 5285(027)

Rehabilitate 5th Street from Quince 
to Derrick and Quince Street from 
5th St to 6th St including upgrades 

to curb ramps and alley 
approaches.

CON 4/1/2026 High $797,754 $797,754
IAC in process for 
NEPA clearance

6 FCOG
Orange 

Cove, City 
of

Yes E76 LSTMP843 STPL 5301(028)
Park Blvd. chip seal from Anchor 

Avenue to 5th St.
CON 3/1/2026 High $195,258 $195,258

6 FCOG
Parlier, City 

of
Yes E76 LSTMP842 STPCML 5252(035)

Construct a one lane roundabout 
with pedestrian and bicycle 

crossing access. At the intersection 
of Parlier Ave and Newmark Ave

CON 3/1/2026 High $709,656 $506,639 $1,216,295

6 FCOG
Reedley, 

City of
Yes LSTMP826 STPL 5216(062)

Frankwood Ave Rehab: Dinuba to 
City Limits; grind/overlay existing 
pavement (Dinuba Ave to Herbert 

Ave), slurry seal (Herbert Ave to 
southern City Limits), close minor 
sidewalk gaps, curb ramps, curb 

and gutter

ROW 6/26/2026 Low $16,513 $16,513

6 FCOG
Sanger, City 

of
Yes E76 LSTMP887 CRPL 5197(051)

Academy, Jensen and Greenwood 
Bike Routes

CON 8/1/2026 High $148,000 $148,000

6 FCOG
Sanger, City 

of
Yes E76 LSTMP914 CML 5197(050) Residential Alley Paving CON 8/1/2026 High $872,000 $872,000

6 FCOG
Sanger, City 

of
Yes E76 LSTMP805 CML 5197(044) Jensen and Indianola Traffic Signal CON 8/1/2026 High $440,879 $440,879

6 FCOG
Sanger, City 

of
Yes E76 LSTMP894 STPL 5197(052)

Greenwood and Jensen Ave 
Intersection Improvements

CON 8/1/2026 High $956,000 $956,000

6 FCOG
Sanger, City 

of
Yes E76 LSTMP895 STPL 5197(049)

Bethel Ave Rehabilitation - 
Annadale Ave to North Ave

CON 8/1/2026 High $915,200 $915,200

6 FCOG
Selma, City 

of
Yes E76 LSTMP892 5096(048)

Rose Ave and Mitchell Ave Bike 
Route

CON 6/1/2026 High $32,000 $32,000

6 FCOG
Selma, City 

of
Yes E76 LSTMP996

Chestnut-Merced Alley 
Improvements

PE 5/1/2026 High $60,000 $60,000

6 FCOG
Selma, City 

of
Yes E76 LSTMP840 5096(043) Mill and Orange Park & Ride Lot CON 3/1/2026 High $457,000 $457,000

6 FCOG
Selma, City 

of
Yes E76 LSTMP841 5096(044) Merced-Stillman-Tulkare Alley CON 3/1/2026 High $452,000 $452,000

6 FCOG
Selma, City 

of
Yes E76 LSTMP828 5096(042)

Dinuba Ave Rehab; Thompson-
McCall

CON 4/1/2026 High $678,000 $678,000

6 FCOG
Selma, City 

of
Yes E76 LSTMP827 5096(045) Dinuba Ave Rehab; Dockery-McCall CON 4/1/2026 High $706,000 $706,000

$21,448,807 $16,374,181 $1,826,036 $0 $0 $39,649,024Project Totals:  


